

## MANGOCHI DISTRICT COUNCIL

## **INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB)**

## CONSTRUCTION WORKS

Date of issue: 19<sup>TH</sup> FEBRUARY, 2025

1. Mangochi District Council has received a grant from the Government of Malawi through the District Development Fund (DDF) for the procurement of works as specified below.

	DESCRIPTION OF CONSTRUCTION WORKS		NCIC CATEGORY
II Of I	Construction of Chipalamawamba Health Post	MHDC/DDF/W/2024- 25/02	200 Million
Lot 2	Construction of Ulanga Health Post	MHDC/DDF/W/2024- 25/03	200 Million

- 2. Mangochi District Council now invites sealed bids from eligible bidders from **MK200m NCIC** category and above for all Construction Works.
- 3. Bidding will be conducted through Request for Quotations (RFQ) procedures specified in the Malawi Public Procurement and Disposal of Assets Act 2024 and Regulations of the Government of the Republic of Malawi, and are open to all Contractors/bidders from Eligible Source as defined in the Bidding Documents. The successful bidder shall however be required to produce a valid registration certificate with National Construction Industry Council as a condition for award of contract.
- 4. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the address given below from 08:00 to 12:00; 13:00 to 16:00 hour's local time (Monday to Friday, except national public holidays).
- 5. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English may be purchased by interested bidders on the submission of a written application to the address below and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of **MK20**, **000.00** or its equivalent in a freely convertible currency. The method of payment will be cash. The Bidding Documents will be collected by the interested bidder.
- 6. Bids must be valid for thirty (30) days after bid opening and must be delivered to the address in 8(a) and deposited in a box marked "IPDC Tender Box" that is placed at the Entrance to Mangochi District Commissioner's Offices at or before 14.00 Hours Local Time on Tuesday, 25<sup>th</sup> February, 2025. Late bids will be rejected.
- 7. It is the responsibility of each Bidder to ensure that bids are submitted in accordance with "Instructions to Bidders" in the bidding documents as non-compliance to the instructions will lead to disqualification and rejection of the bid.
- 8. The addresses referred to above are;
  - a. Name and Address of Office for Bid Submission

The Chairperson, Internal Procurement and Disposal Committee Mangochi District Council, Private Bag 138, Mangochi

Email: judithmaseya@gmail.com, or amosilisimba@gmail.com

(0998655425; 0888454863)

## The District Commissioner MANGOCHI DISTRICT COUNCIL